To:	f Planning and Research	From: Department of Fish and Wildlife	CALIFORNIA
Office 0	i Flaming and Nesearch	Northern Region	
For U.S	C. Mail:	619 Second Street	
P.O. Bo		Eureka, California 95501	
Sacram	ento, CA 95812-3044	Contact: Andrew Orahoske Phone: 707-445-6493	
Street A	Address:	Filone. 707-445-0495	
	enth Street	Lead Agency (if different from above)	
Sacramento, CA 95814		Humboldt County Dept. of Planning and Building	J
		3015 H Street Eureka, CA 95501	
		Contact: Steven Lazar	
		Phone: 707-445-7245	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108			
State Clearinghouse Number: 2015102005			
Project Title: King Water Diversion and Reservoir Project (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. EPIMS-HUM-29256-R1C)			
Project Location: The project to be completed is located within the Mattole River watershed, approximately 2.4			
miles south southeast of the town of Whitethorn, County of Humboldt, State of California. The project is located			
in Section 31, T2S, R1E and Section 6, T3S, R1E, Humboldt Base and Meridian; in the Honeydew U.S. Geological Survey 7.5-minute quadrangle; Assessor's Parcel Numbers 107-272-007 (place of use) & 107-054-			
021 (point of diversion); latitude 40.2482 N and longitude 124.1084 W at the point of diversion (POD).			
During Descriptions. The project is limited to how an analysis of the project of			
Project Description: The project is limited to two encroachments. One encroachment is for water diversion from an unnamed tributary to the Mattole River. Water is diverted for domestic use. Work for the water diversion			
will include installation, use and maintenance of the water diversion infrastructure in accordance with the terms			
of this Agreement. One encroachment is an onstream reservoir. Permittee shall implement an Invasive Species			
Manage	ement Plan.		
Determination: This is to advise that CDFW, acting as ☐ the Lead Agency / ☒ a Responsible Agency			
approved the above-described project and has made the following determinations regarding the project			
pursuar	nt to California Code of Regulations se	ection 15096, subdivision (i):	
1.	The project will not have a significan	t effect on the environment. This determination is	limited to effects
	within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction	n as a Responsible Agency.	
2.		$/ \ \square$ negative declaration was prepared for this properties $ \cdot $	oject pursuant to
	the provisions of CEQA.		
		negative declaration / \square negative declaration pre	
	Agency for this project pursuant to C	California Code of Regulations section 15096, sub-	division (f).
3.	Mitigation measures ⊠ were / ☐ we	ere not made a condition of CDFW's approval of t	he project.
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring p	plan \square was / \boxtimes was not adopted by CDFW for the	nis project.
5.	A Statement of Overriding Considera	ations was not adopted by CDFW for this project.	
6.	Findings were not made by CDFW p	oursuant to Public Resources Code section 21081	, subdivision (a).
	<u></u>		
The Maintigated negative declaration / negative declaration prepared for the project is available to the			
general public at the office location listed above for the Lead Agency. CDFW's record related to the Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement is available to the public for review at CDFW's regional office.			
oann	DocuSigned by:	passe is is is in at 32. We regional office	-
0:	re Juliua Karwad	11/1/20)22
Signature			
Date Received for filing at OPR:			
-			